## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: PIERCE & ASSOCIATES
1 North Dearborn
Thirteenth Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602

ADDRESS OF GRANTEE

& SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Deterus, Inc. P.O. Box **5**4420

LIS Angeles CA 90054 0420

503 686-7679

RETURN TO: BOX 1/8 PA #1406973

WARRACTY DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that

BARBARA ROGOWSKI, SINGLE,

the GRANTOR herein, for the consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does give, grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey unto FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, the GRANTEE, its successors and assigns, all of the following described premises situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to-wit:

UNIT NO. 1-B, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOTS 7 PAP 8 IN JAMES O' CONNELL'S TARA SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST O' THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF EVERGREEN FAPK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST NO. 1273 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE O' THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2233:623, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 8.33% INTEREST IN SAID DEVELOPMENT PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID DEVELOPMENT PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

Commonly known as: 7101 OCONNELL DRIVE, UNIT 1B, CHICAGO RIDGE, IL 60415

TAX NO: 24-07-308-010-1005

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted and bargained premises with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said GRANTEE, their successors and assigns forever. The said GRANTOR does covenant for their self, their heirs, executors and assigns, that at the signing of these presents, they are well seized of the above described premises as a good and indefeasible estate in fee simple, and have good right to bargain and sell the same in the manner and form as above written; and that the same are free and clear from all encumbrances whatsoever, and that they and their heirs, executors, and assigns will warrant and defend said premises, with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto said GRANTEE, their successors and assigns, against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever. Said GRANTOR hereby releases and waives all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois and any other State Law which may apply.



Doc#: 1427344013 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/30/2014 11:05 AM Pg: 1 of 3

1427344013 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

WITNESS the HAND and SEAL of the GRANTOR on this 2nd day of September, 2014.
x Praibana Riagansto BARBARA ROGOWSKI
STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF Cock ) SS.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that,
BARBARA ROGOWSKI,
the affiant, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, applared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of Homestead.
Given under my hand and Notarial seal this 2nd day of September, 2014.
OFFICIAL SEAL  DALIA IBARRA-SANDOVAL  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/26/18
My Commission Expires: $\frac{02/3\psi/2018}{}$
"EXEMPT UNDER PROVISION OF PARAGRAPH L., SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW."
9/29/14 Pon Sanchen
DATE AGENT
9/29/14 DATE  Tax exempt pursuant to the Real Estate Transfer  Tax Act for the City/Village of  Chicago Ridge
as the subject conveyance is consideration under Ten Dollars (\$10.00).
9 haire De Janoka

P&A #1406973

1427344013 Page: 3 of 3

## AUNOFIFICIAL COPY

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation, or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated 9/29/14 Signature of frantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to be ore me this
Day  OFFICIAL SEAL  JAMES R ANDERTON  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  My Commission Expires 04/28/2018
The grantee or the grantee's agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation, or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated P/29/14 Son Stroken
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Day day of Soft Year
Notary Public  Notary